CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0580

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE LEASE FOR OFFICE SPACE BETWEEN CITY OF WEST ALLIS AND MILLS HOTEL WYOMING, LLC FOR OFFICE PROPERTY ON THEODORE TRECKER WAY.

WHEREAS, the City acts as a fiduciary for the North Central High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA) program; and

WHEREAS, North Central HIDTA has selected an office property to rent and use for its operations and requested that the common council approve a lease with the landlord;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the City Of West Allis as follows:

The attached agreement between the City of West Allis and Mills Hotel Wyoming, LLC is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver said agreement on behalf of the City.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2021-0580" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2021-0580(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL OCTOBER 06, 2021.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of		Dan De	evine, Mayor City	Of West
West Allis	Allis			